
JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                   
“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 

 

  
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS  
 
The following Contracts were approved and awarded during the period November 1, 2009 to 
December  31, 2009 and January 1 to 31,  2010. 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 
APPROVED BY THE CABINET OFFICE 

 
1 Christiana Health 

Centre- Hurricane 
Dean 

Manchester $31,988,141.00 Share Con Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2 Jones Town 
Integrated 
Infrastructure 
Package 

St. Andrew $32,180,655.00 Alcar Construction 
& Haulage Company 
Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 Maryland Road 
Rehabilitation 

St. Catherine $32,114,500.00 Contraxx Enterprises 
Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL CONTRACTS COMMISSION (NCC) 
 
1 Duncans Health 

Centre – Hurricane 
Dean 

Trelawny $26,704,451.00 Share Con Limited IBRD/GOJ 

2 St. Jago Basic 
School – Hurricane 
Dean 

Manchester $16,207,020.00 Share Con Limited IBRD/GOJ 

3 Green Field Rural 
Feeder Road 
Rehabilitation 

St. Elizabeth $24,560,500.00 Contraxx Enterprises 
Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

      

APPROVED BY  JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT COMMITTEE (PCC) 
 

1 ERP Disaster 
Simulation Software 
Development 

Multi-Parish $7,358,542.48 Mona 
Geoinformatics 

IBRD/GOJ 

2 Rowlandsfield All 
Age School-
Hurricane Dean 

St. Thomas $7,732,100.00 Eastern Saint 
Thomas 
Construction 
Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

APPROVED BY JSIF’S BID EVALUATIONS COMMITTEE (BEC) 

1 Port Morant Primary 
& Junior High 
School-Hurricane 
Dean 

St. Thomas $3,653,868.00 Stone Plus Limited IBRD/GOJ 

 

LISTED BELOW IS COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENT   
SIGNED DURING THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 1, 2009 TO DECEMBER 31, 2009 AND JANUARY 31, 
2010 WHICH IS BEING IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUP USING THE COMMUNITY 
BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) METHODOLOGY. 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum ($) Community 

Group 
Funding Agency 

1 Youth Education and 
Recreation Package IV-
Whitfield Town Zone 

St. Andrew $1,965,950.00 Hope for Children 
Development 
Company 

IBRD/GOJ 



 

2 Youth Education and 
Recreation Package IV - 
Knollis 

St.  Catherine $1,546,950.00 Knollis Community 
Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 Youth Education and 
Recreation Package IV - 
Lauriston 

St. Catherine $1,546,950.00 Jamaica 4 – H 
Clubs 

IBRD/GOJ 

4 Youth Education and 
Recreation Package IV – 
Central Village 

St.  Catherine $3,345,900.00 Central Village 
Benevolent Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

5 Youth Education and 
Recreation Package IV - 
Bucknor 

St. Catherine $2,670,400.00 May Pen West 
Social Welfare 
Committee and 
Benevolent 
Society 

IBRD/GOJ 

6 Alternative Livelihoods 
and Skills Development 
– Tawes Meadows 

St. Catherine $1,186,265.30 Jamaica Red 
Cross Tawes 
Meadows Project 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 Mid-Town Sanitation 
Upgrading ( 
Infrastructure/Works) 

Kingston $19,136,607.89 Rotary Club of 
Kingston – 
Downtown 

EU/GOJ 

her information please contact us at: 
 

Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

General Manager – Finance and Procurement 
1c – 1f Pawsey Road 
Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 
E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 
 


